NOW  THEREFORE,  THE  MEMBERS  OF  THE  BAC  HEREBY  RESOLVED  TO  RECOMMEND  THE

AWARD TO MGM CONSUMER GOODS TRADING FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SuPPLIES
AND MATERIALS FOR THE ENHANCEMENT OF PICNIC TABLES AND PARKING SPACES

WITHIN   THE   CAMP   IN    THE   TOTAL   AMOUNT   OF   TWO   HUNDRED   NINETY-NINE

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE PESOS (Php299,125.00).

Adopted this 29th day of October 2025 at Camp John Hay, Baguio City, Philippines.

JANE

Atty. MARY ELLEN S. CABUHAT
Vice-Chairpersoh

Col. RAYMu#:FESTAN, (Rot.)
ber